

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2026

T S Natrajan ....APPLICANT

V/S

Vikram Bharwada And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Vinod Prajapati i/by Mohit Bhardwaj for Applicant

Adv. S. S. Pednekar APP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 12th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of Advocate learned APP for the Respondent -  
State, S.O. to 06/03/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**